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LEGAL DESCRIPTION LA 2.1 LANDSCAPE QUA IES & COST ESTIMATES
A IR 1.0 IRRIGATION
LOT 9, EXCEPT THE WEST 200 AND EXCEPT THE EAST 252.00 FT OF THE NORTH 177 IR 1.1 IRRIGATION
FT AND EXCEPT THE EAS T OF THE SOUTH 90 FT, OF: “FERRYVIEW IR 1.2 IRRIGATION
HOMELANDS", A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4, SECTION 24,
T.3N. R11E., CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN AS RECORDED ENG1 PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN
IN LIBER 27 OF PLATS, PAGE 22 OAKLAND COUNTY RECORDS. BEING MORE ENG 2 PRELIMINARY UTILITY LAYOUT AND GRADING PLAN
PARTICULARLY AS, COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 9 ENG 3 SOIL BORING AND SANITARY CAPACITY DETAILS
THENCE $89°40'12"E 27 00 FT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE $89°40'12"E
477.67 FT; THENCE S00°09'24"E 267.00 FT; THENCE N89°40'33"W 477 63 FT TO THE EAST A1 ARCHITECTURAL CONCEPT ELEVATIONS
OF JOHN R ROAD N00°10'00"W 267.05 FT. TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING A2 DUPLEX UNIT CONCEPT PLAN

127,637.84 SQ. FT. OR 2.928 ACRES OF LAND MORE OR LESS. SUBJECT TO ANY
EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND RIGHT OF WAY RECORD, IF ANY.

NOTES

1. RETAINING WALLS OVER 4 FEET HIGH WILL REQUIRE SEALED AND SIGNED
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS.

SITE GRADING NOTES

1. SITES SHALL BE GRADED TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION
WALLS. THE GRADE SHALL FALL A MINIMUM OF 6" WITHIN THE FIRST 10’ (R401.3).

2. WHEREVER POSSIBLE, SWALES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG LOT LINES WiTH 1%
MINIMUM SLOPE TO CONVEY RUNOFF TO CONVEY RUNOFF TO A STORM SEWER OR
OTHER APPROVED COLLECTION POINTS.

3. DRIVEWAY SLOPES SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

R APPROACH AND DRIVEWAY: 2% MINIMUM, - 10% MAXiMUM.

I SIDEWALK CROSS-SLOPE (INCLUDING DRIVEWAY APPROACH); 1% MIN, 2% MAX.
Il SIDE-ENTRY GARAGE: 2% MINIMUM, 4% MAXIMUM.

V. NEGATIVE SLOPE DRIVEWAY: 2% MINIMUM, 7% MAXIMUM.

PROPOSED PRIVATE ROADS

THE PROPOSED PRIVATE ROADS ARE NOT BEING CONSTRUCTED TO THE CITY'S
PUBLIC ROAD STANDARDS, AND THEREFORE, CANNOT BE TRANSFERRED AS PUBLIC
ROADS N FUTURE.

TRAFFIC NOTES

THE PROPOSED PRIVATE ROADS ARE NOT BEING CONSTRUCTED TO THE CITY'S
PUBLIC ROAD STANDARDS, AND THEREFORE, CANNOT BE TRANSFERRED AS PUBLIC
ROADS IN FUTURE.

JOHN R IS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS AND A CITY
RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMIT {S REQUIRED FOR ALL WORK WITHIN THE JOHN R
RIGHT-OF-WAY.

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES

1. "CONSTRUCTION SITES SHALL BE SAFEGUARDED IN COORDANCE WITH IFC 2006
CHAPTER 14."

2. "OPEN BURNING S NOT PERMITTED INCLUDING THE BURNING OF TRASH, DEBRIS,
OR LAND CLEARING MATERIALS. OPEN BURNING FOR WARMING OF SAND AND OR
WATER FOR THE PREPARATION OF MORTAR SHALL BE WITHIN THE CiTY OF
ROCHESTER HILLS BURN PERMIT GUIDELINES.”
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

.y

LOT 9, EXCEPT THE WEST 27.00 AND EXCEPT THE EASO FT
OF THE NORTH 177 FT AND EXCEPT THE EAST 242 FT OF THE
SOUTH 90 FT, OF: "FERRYVIEW HOMELANDS", A SUBDIVISION OF
THE WEST} OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4, SECTION 24, T.3N. RT1E.,
CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN AS
RECORDED IN LIBER 27 OF PLATS, PAGE 22 OAKLAND COUNTY
RECORDS, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY AS, COMMENCING AT THE
NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 9 THENGE S89°4012"E 27.00 FT
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE S89°40'12°E 477.67 FT;
THENCE S00°09'24'E 267.00 FT; THENCE N89°4033"W 477.63 FT TO
THE EAST OF JOHN R ROAD NOO®10'00"W 267.05 FT. TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 127,537.84 SQ. FT. OR 2.928 ACRES OF
LAND MORE OR LESS. SUBJECT TO ANY EASEMENTS,
RESTRICTIONS AND RIGHT OF WAY RECORD, IF ANY.

LAND USE DATA:

SITE AREA:!
Total Site Area (Gross) +2.928 Ac. 100%
EXISTING ZONING R4

TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS 9§
MAX PERMITTED DENSITY 3.4 Units/ Acre

PROPOSED ZONING P.UD.
Tolal Units proposed =10 Units
Density =3.39 DU/AC

PROPOSED BUILDING & SETBACK DATA:

PROPOSED CONDO UNIT SIZE 1.250 SF - 2,100 SF

MAX HEIGHT 2.5 Stories/ 30 ft.
SETBACKS:

Front Yard (VARIES): =25" (Minimum)
Side Yard: (TOTAL): =20

Rear Yard (VARIES) =30' (Minimum}

SITE GRADING NOTES:

1. SITES SHALL BE GRADED TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM
FOUNDATION WALLS. THE GRADE SHALL FALL A MINIMUM OF 8" WITHIN THE
FIRST 10° {R401.3).

2. WHEREVER POSSIBLE, SWALES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG LOT LINES WITH
1% MINIMUM SLOPE TO CON YEY RUNOFF TO CONVEY RUNOFF TO A STORM
SEWER OR OTHER APPROVED COLLECTION POINTS.

3. DRIVEWAY SLOPES SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS

{. APPROACH AND DRIVEWAY: 25 MINIMUM, - 10% MAXIMUM.

11. SIDEWALK CROSS-SLOPE (INCLUDING DRIVEWAY APPROACH); 1% MININMUM,
2% MAXIMUM.

{ll. SIDE-ENTRY GARAGE' 2% MINIMUM, 4% MAXINMUM

V. NEGATIVE SLOPE DRIVEWAY: 2% MINIMUM, 73 MAXIMUM.

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES

1. CONSTRUCTION SITES SHALL BE SAFEGUARDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
|IFC 2006 CHAPTER 14,

2. OPEN BURNING IS NOT PERMITTED INCLUDING THE BURNING OF TRASH,
DEBRIS, OR LAND CLEARING MATERIALS. OPEN BURNING FOR WARMING OF
SAND AND OR WATER FOR THE PREPARATION OF MORTAR SHALL BE
WITHIN THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS BURN PERMIT GUIDELINES.

FIRE PREVENTION ORDINANCE CHAPTER 58, SEC. 307.6.2 & 307.6.2.3

TRAFFIC NOTES

1. THE PROPOSED PRIVATE ROADS ARE NOT BEING CONSTRUCTED TO THE
CITY'S PUBLIC ROAD STANDARDS, AND THEREFORE, CANNOT BE
TRANSFERRED AS PUBLIC ROADS N FUTURE.
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

—A

LOT 9, EXCEPT THE WEST 27.00 AND EXCEPT THE EASO FT
OF THE NORTH 177 FT AND EXCEPT THE EAST 242 FT OF THE
SOQUTH 90 FT, OF: "FERRYVIEW HOMELANDS", A SUBDIVISION OF
THE WEST 4 OF THE SOUTHWEST /4, SECTION 24, T.3N. R11E.,
CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN AS
RECORDED IN LIBER 27 OF PLATS, PAGE 22 OAKLAND COUNTY
RECORDS. BEING MORE PARTICULARLY AS, COMMENCING AT THE
NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 9 THENCE S89°40'12"E 27.00 FT
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE $89°40'12"E 477.67 FT;
THENCE S00°09'24"E 267.00 FT; THENCE N89°40'33"W 477 63 FTTO
THE EAST OF JOHN R ROAD N00°10'00"W 267.05 FT. TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 127,537.84 SQ. FT. OR 2.928 ACRES OF
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"24°E_M_S00"10/00"E R 267.00 RXH

LAND MORE OR LESS. SUBJECT TO ANY EASEMENTS, Locatlon M2 ETSh
RESTRICTIONS AND RIGHT OF WAY RECORD, IF ANY.
N . LAND USE DATA:
N
N AN
N
N N
AN . SITE AREA:
y N Total Site Area (Gross}) 12.928 Ac. 100%
N x \,
\\ s P.U.D,
S T e i « $89°40°33"E R 478'00,R Total Units proposed 12 Units
N olal s '0pOsel = htl
S89°40°12"E M 477.67M . Density =4.09 DUIAC
. ) éFC/ 100P

GENERAL COMMON SPACE: 57%

1.68 Acres

PROPOSED BUILDING & SETBACK DATA:

,250 SF - 2,100 SF

2.5 Stories / 30"

PROPOSED CONDO UBMIZE

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT:

SETBACKS:
. Front Yard:
Between Buildings

Side Yard: (TOTAL):

Side of Building to Perimeter:
Rear Yard (VARIES)

SITE GRADING NOTES:

DesignTeam +

1. SITES SHALL BE GRADED TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM

FOUNDATION WALLS. THE GRADE SHALL FALL A MINIMUNM OF 6° WITHIN THE

FIRST 10’ (R401.3).

2. WHEREVER POSSIBLE, SWALES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG LOT LINES WITH

1% MINIMUM SLOPE TO CON VEY RUNOFF TO CONVEY RUNOFF TO A STORM
~SEWER OR OTHER APPROVED COLLECTION POINTS.

3. DRIVEWAY SLOPES SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

1. APPROACH AMD DRIVEWAY: 236 MINIMUM, - 10% MAXIMUM.

1. SIDEWALK CROSS-SLOPE (INCLUDING DRIVEWAY APPROACH); 1% MINIMUM,

25 MAXIMUM

{ll. SIDE-ENTRY GARAGE: 2% MINIMUM, 4% MAXIMUM,

V. NEGATIVE SLOPE DRIVEWAY: 2% MINIMUM, 7% MAXIMUM

/

"-2FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES

975 E. Maple Road, Suite 210
Birmingham, Michigan 48009

P:248. 559. 1000
infodesignteamplus.com
s ————————

1459 JOHN R, LLC,
14955 Technology Dr.,
Shelby Twp. M 48315

0: 586421-5729
FAX: 586-421-6742

“Brampton Parc"

UNIT 10

WETLAND MPACT ™~
1060 SF.

N

NA TURAL FEA TURES SETBACK /MPACT 27(3 LF T

FCI 10065

Rochester Hills

1. CONSTRUCTION SiTES SHALL BE SAFEGUARDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
IFC 2006 CHAPTER 14,

2. OPEN BURNING IS NOT PERMITTED INCLUDING THE BURNING OF TRASH,

DEBRIS, OR LAND CLEARING MATERIALS, OPEN BURNING FOR WARMING OF

SAND AND OR WATER FOR THE PREPARATION OF MORTAR SHALL BE
WITHIN THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HiLLS BURN PERMIT GUIDELINES.
FIRE PREVENTION ORDINANCE CHAPTER 58, SEC. 307.6.2 & 307.6.2.3.

3. CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF PROPOSED DUPLEX UNITS'WILL CONFORM TO
V-B STANDARDS.

TRAFFIC NOTES

Oakland County

Michigan
Designad/Drom: RN/ BC
Chacked//hpproved: RN
b f
Fie:
Date/Revisions Issued For

1. THE PROPOSED PRIVATE ROADS ARE NOT BEING CONSTRUCTED TO THE
CITY'S PUBLIC ROAD STANDARDS, AND THEREFORE, CANNOT BE
TRANSFERRED AS PUBLIC ROADS IN FUTURE.
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DesignTeam +
975 E. Maple Road, Suite 210
Birmingharm, Michigan 46009
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SOIL DATA

com

14B  Oakville fine sand, 0 to 6 percent slopes
49  Cohoctah fine sandy loam

1459 JOHN R, LLC,
14355 Technology Dr.,
Sheiby Twp. Mi 48315

0: 586-421-5729

EXISTING WETLAND DATA

FAX: 586-421-5742

WETLANDS SURVEYED,

The wetlands were flagged by King and MacGregor in May
of 2014. We will be applying for a fill permit, as the 0.025
Ac wetland area is below § Ac.

+/- .026 Acres

1128 SF,

"Brampton Parc"
Rochester Hills

Qakland County
Michigan

STEEP SLOPES

No steep slopes exist on this site. See SP 1.6.

Designed,Drave: RN/ BC

TOTAL TREES SURVEYED*:

Checked/Approved: RN
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TOTAL # OF TAGGED TREES: 101 =
# VERY POOR QUALITY TREES ON SITE 10 Date/Revisiors fsued For
# POOR QUALITY TREES ON SITE 30 - O
# FAIR QUALITY TREES ON SITE 41 L-A7-2015__PUD CONCRFT REVEW
$=22-2015  PREVMNARY/FINL REVEW.
# GOOD QUALITY TREES ON SITE 20 205 P speRc
*Site is exempt from tree preservation ordinance. See full =~ g RREE_———
woodland analysis on SP 1.4. g”_ 12015 FNAL PU REVEX.
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TOTAL OF PERCENTAGE OF TREES IN AMOUNT OF  PERCENTAGE OF haks
LEGEND: Tr:‘EUENsmcEs g!.;E: TREESNS;?ZFYED B%EDQ%VTD TREE SUBTOTAL PRESEE\S/ED PRESEE\S/ED Lacation Ma Nol To Scale @

£ : "GOOD" QUALITY TREES 20 20% 7 13 5 38%
: ' "FAIR" QUALITY TREES 40 40% 14 26 14 52%
| PROTEOTION ORDIRANGE. T T TREE "POOR" QUALITY TREES 31 30% 13 18 9 50%
— - @ vErY POOR' QUALITY TREES 10 . 10% 2 8 .2 25%
TOTAL: 101 100% 36 65 30 45%
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" "FAIR” QUALITY TREES TOTAL OF "FAIR" BUILDING PADOR  SUBTOTALOF  "FAIR"TREES "FAIR” TREES
: TREES ON SITE R.OW. "FAIR" TREES PRESERVED PRESERVED

41 14 26 14 52%

THIS PARCEL S EXEMPT FROM CITY TREE
PROTECTION ORDINANCE.
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CITY OF ROCHESTER BILLS MAINTENANGE NOTES 138-12.108

1. LANUSCAPING SHALL BE KEPT [N A KEAT, ORDERLY AND HEALTHY GROWING CONDITION, FREE

FROM DEBRIS AND REFUSE.

2.PRUNING SHALL BE MINIMAL AT TIME OF INSTALLATION, ONLY TO REMOVE DEAD CR DISEASED
BRANCHES. SUBSEQUENT PRUNING SHALL ASSURE PROPER MATURATICHN OF PLANTS TO ACHIEVE

THEIR APPROVED PURPOSE.

3. ALL DEAD, DAMAGED OR DISEASED PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED IMAMEDIATELY AND
REPLACED WITHIN (6} SIX MONTHS AFTER {T DIES OR IN THE HEXT PLANTING SEASOMN, WHICH EVER
COMES FIRST. THE PLANTING SEASON FOR DECIDUQUS PLANTS SHALL BE BETWEEN MARCH 1 AND

LANDSCAPE BUFFER STANDARDS

NORTH PROPERTY BOUNDARY: TYPE 'C' BUFFER - 477 LF

REQUIRED EXISTING ~ PROPOSED
Deciduous Shade Trees 48x2 =10 1 0
Evergreen Trees 48x4 =20 3 20
Ormamental Trees 48x15=8 0 8
Shiubs 48x6 =30 0 30

JUNE 1 AND FROM OCT { UNTIL THE PREPARED SOIL FREEZES. THE PLANTING SEASON FOR

EVERGREEN PLANTS SHALL BE BETWEEN MARCH 1 AND JUHE 1, PLANT MATERIAL INSTALLED TO

EAST PROPERTY BOUNDARY: TYPE'C’ BUFFER - 267 LF

REPLACE DEAD OR DISEASED MATERIAL SHALL BE AS CLOSE AS PRACTICAL TO THE SIZE OF THE REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
MATERIAL T IS INTENDED TO REPLACE. THE CITY MAY HOTIFY PROPERTY OWNERS OF THE HEED y -

70 REPLACE DEAD, DAMAGED, OR DISEASED MATERIAL [E)ec‘d”"”sTs hade Trees g; X i s f ’ g 3 ;

4. THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PERMANENT RECCRD AND INTEGRAL  —vergreen rees .Ix4 =

PART OF THE SITE PLAN APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED, ANY REVISIONS ORREMOVAL  Omamental Trees 27x15 =5 0 0

OF PLANT MATERIALS, OR NON-COMPLIANCE WITH THE MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION  Shubs 27x6 =17 0 17

138-12.109 WILL PLACE THE PARCEL IN MON-CONFORMITY WITH THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN
AND BE A VIOLATION OF THE ORDINANCE.
5.IF PROTECTED TREES ARE DAMAGED, A FIIE SHALL BE ISSUED ON AN INCH BY INCH BASIS AT A
MONETARY RATE AS DEFINED BY THE FORESTRY DEPARTMENT.

ATH

ASPHALT.P

'R 267.05°.

SOUTH PROPERTY BOUNDARY: TYPE 'C' BUFFER - 478 LF

REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
Deciduous Shade Trees 48x2 =10 0 10
Evergreen Trees 48x4 =20 0 20
Omamental Trees 48x15= 8 0 8
Shrubs 48x6 =30 0 30

WEST PROPERTY BOUNDARY: RIGHT-OF-WAY BUFFER - 267 LF

REQUIRED EXISTING PROVIDED
Deciduous Shade Trees 76x1 =8 1] 4
Evergreen Trees N/A 0 12
Omamental Trees 45x1 =5 0 4
Shiubs N/A 0 14
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LANDSCAPE BUFFER STANDARDS

NORTH PROPERTY BOUNDARY: TYPE 'C' BUFFER - 477 LF

REQUIRED EXISTING ~ PROPOSED SOUTH PROPERTY BOUNDARY: TYPE 'C’' BUFFER - 478 LF
Deciduous Shade Trees 48x2 =10 il 0 REQUIRED EXISTING
Evergreen Trees 48x4 =20 3 20 Deciduous Shade Trees 48x2 =10 0 10
Ornamental Trees 48x15=8 0 8 Evergreen Trees 48x4 =20 0 20
Shiubs 48x6 =30 6 30 Ornamental Trees 48x15=8 0 8
Shrubs 48x6 =130 0 30
EAST PROPERTY BOUNDARY: TYPE 'C' BUFFER - 267 LF
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED / WEST PROPERTY BOUNDARY: RIGHT-OF-WAY BUFFER - 267 LF
Deciduous Shade Trees 27x2 =6 6 3 REQUIRED EXISTING
Evergreen Trees 27x4 =11 0 3 Deciduous Shade Trees =8 0 4
Ornamental Trees 27x15 =5 0 0 Evergreen Trees 0 12
27x6 =17 0 17 Osnamental Trees =5 0 4
R: Shnibs 0 14
REQUIRED EXISTING ~ PROPOSED
Declduous Shade Trees 37x15 =6 0
Evergieen Trees 37x1 =4 0 5
Ornamental Trees NIA 0 3
Shrubs 37x4 =15 0 20
[PE ] PR
3
[CR] CA
| 2 |
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PROPOSED

PROVIDED

QTY. KEY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME

SIZE ROOT  QTY.KEY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE ROOT

SHADE TREES

7 GT Gleditsia triacanthos inermis / Thorniess Honeylocust

4 QB Quercus bicolor / Swamp White Oak

3 GB Ginkgo biloba 'Lakeview’ / Lakeview Maidenhair Tree

8 LD Liriodendron f Tulip Tree
4 TG Tilia cordata ‘Greenspire' / Greenspire Linden
10 MG Metasequoia Glyptostrobodies / Dawn Redwood
RGREEN
12 AB Abies Concolor / Concolor White Fir
PA Picea Abies / Nonvay Spruce

PE Pinus Strobus / White Pine

PR Pinus resinosa/ Red Pine

ORNAMENTAL TREES
3" cal B&B 2 SR Syromga reticulata ‘Ivory Silk' / vory Silk Lilac 1.5" cal B&8
3" cal B&B 3 MS Malus 'Snowdrift' / Snowdrift Crab 1.5" cal B&B
3" cal B&B 7 MP Malus 'Prairifire / Prairifire Crab 1.5" cal 88B
3"cal B&B 6 AC Amelanchier canadensis / Shadblow Serviceberry 1.5" cal B&B
3cal B3B8 PLANTING MATERIALS UNIT
3" cal B&B +- Topsoil Installed T.B.D. cYy

- Shredded Hardwood Muich Installed T.8.D. CcYy

- Terra Sorb or Approved Equal T.B.D. LBS

LAWN

* Seed TBD. SF

+ Sod (owner's option) T.B.D. sy

29 AA Aronia arbutifolia 'Brilflantissima’ / Brilliant Red Chokeberry 30

20 CA Cornus alba 'Regnzam’ / Red Grome Dogwood
18 CR Comnus racemosa / Gray Dogwood

. 1t 8J »,,Spi'raea japonica 'Littte Princess' /
N ek
A, Al

[MS]

-\ - iy -
/ ez\s#‘w%\ d@

“~ | EXISTING VEGETATION,
Lo E

0253;7 \

sy UNIT 12

UNIT 11

COMMON SPACE

Little Princess Spirack
i

SEATING NODE 0]

30"ht, 24"sp Cont.
30"ht, 24"sp Cont.
17 JK Juniperus chinensis 'Keteleeri' / ‘Keteleeri' Chinese Juniper 30"ht, 24"sp Cont.
22 HM Hydrangea m. ‘Glowing Embers'/ Glowing Ember§ Hy rangr 24

36"hty 36"sp Cont.

"ht, 24'sp  Cont. *ADDITIONAL EVERGREEN TREES WiLL BE LOCATED WITH

DIRECTION FROM PLANNING DEPARTMENT & COORDINATE
WITH ADJACENT HOME OWNER ON THE EAST PROPERTY
LINE TO CREATE A VISUAL BUFFER.

“hy 36"sp Cont.
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NOTES:
1. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS TO BE WATERED BY AUTOMATIC WATERIN
LANDSCAPE COST ESTIMATE FOR THE LANDSCAPE PLAN WILL BE PROVIDED.

2. ALL PLANT MATERIAL INSTALLED IN THE LANDSCAPED AREAS WITHIN THE IDENTIFIED
NOT EXCEED AN UNMAINTAINED, MATURE HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES.

hY
YSTEM. IRRIGATION $YSTEM AND

3. REFER TO LA 1.5 FOR SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVER PLANTING DETAILS.
4. LOW QUALITY TREES WILL BE REMOVED FOR SITE GRADING.

'C'LEAR ZONES, WILL 5. ALL TREES TO BE REPLACED BY HIGH QUALITY TREES THAT PROVIDE DENSITY AND DIVERSITY.

6.PLANTINGS WILL EQUAL OR EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF TREES REMOVED.

EXISTING
VEGETATION

] )
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-3\ ENTRY ELEVATION- JOHN R. RD.
\wi2_J ~SAE =104

VEGETATION
"B" BUFFER

DRAINAGE
SWALE

VEGETATIO
"B" BUFFER

DRAINAGE
SWALE

— o =

PROPOSED
CONDO*

PROPOSEQ an 3
CONDO* F

*ARCHITECTURE

% ELEVATIONS SHOWN
£z 744.8  FOR ILLUSTRATIVE
PURPOSES ONLY.
PROPOSED UNITS
MAY VARY, SEE

B 20.0° .
FRONT YARD

35.0° " TRONT YARD

=""REAR YARD SETBACK ' SETBACK SETBACK | REAR YARD SETBACK ™ ARGHITEGTURE
/EE SHEETS ATTACHED.
/o SECTION A-A
iz J “SonEr =100
LANDSCAPE BUFFER STANDARDS
NORTH PROPERTY BOUNDARY: TYPE 'C' BUFFER - 477 LF SOUTH PROPERTY BOUNDARY: TYPE 'C' BUFFER - 478 LF
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
VEGETATIO Deciduous Shade Trees 48x2 =10 11 0 Deciduous Shade Trees 48x2 =10 0 10
"C" BUFFER Evergreen Trees 48x4 =20 3 20 Evergreen Trees 48x4 =20 0 20
EXISTING PROPOSED Omamenta Trees 48x15=8 0 8 Cenamental Trees 48x15=8 0 8
8' SAFETY PATH 8' SAFETY PATH ENTRANCE Shrubs 48x6 =30 0 30 Shiubs 48x6 =30 0 30
EAST PROPERTY BOUNDARY: TYPE 'C' BUFFER - 267 LF WEST PROPERTY BOUNDARY: RIGHT-OF-WAY BUFFER - 267 LF
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED REQUIRED EXISTING PROVIDED
Deciduous Shade Trees 27x2 =8 6 3 Deciduous Shade Trees 76xt =8 0 4
Evergreen Trzes 27x4 =11 0 31 Evergreen Trees NIA 0 12
Omamental Trees 27x15 =5 0 0 Osnamental Trees 45x1 =5 0 4
Shrubs 27x6 =17 0 17 Shrubs NIA 0 14
STORMWATER DETENTION BUFFER: 365 LF
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
JOHN R RD Deciduaus Shade Trees 37x15 =6 0 6
2 i Evergreen Trees 37xt =4 0 5
m SECTION B-B ol ) Trees NiA 0 3 SITE SECTIONS
\y\-u / SCALE: "= 1047 Shrubs 37x4 =15 0 2
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/3 TYPICAL DUPLEX UNIT PLANTING PLAN

\LALY/ ~ SCALE: 7= 100"

TYPICAL DUPLEX UNIT PLANT MATERIAL SCHEDULE:

TOT. QTY. KEY BOTANICAL NAME/COMMON NAME SIZE ROOT
SHRUBS

1 EA  Euonymus afata ‘Compacta’ / Dwarf Burning Bush 24" Ht. Cont.

18 HM  Hydrangea m. ‘Glowing Embers' / Glowing Embers Hydrangea 24" Ht. Cont.

6 RM  Rosa 'Meivahyn'/ Knockout Rose 24" Ht. Cont.

1 SP  Syringa patula 'Miss Kim' / Miss Kim Lilac 30" Ht. Cont.

6 TM  Taxus x media 'Everlow' / Everlow Yew 24" Sp. Cont.
MATERIALS

+- Muilch (To Be Determined By Contractor) cY

+/- Plant Mix {To Be Determined By Contractor) cY

+- Terra Sorb (Or Approved Equal) LBS

+- Edging LF
LAWN

+- Seed

+- Sod (owner's option)

MULCH BED

METAL EDGING

. \\ STAMPED ™
X. CONCRETE

’ i

/1> COMMON SPACE PEDESTRIAN SEATING NODE

Not To Scale

Location Ma, W;

N

4’ BENCH,
TYPICAL

LAL.4 SCALE: 1" =5%0"

PEDESTRIAN NODE PLANT MATERIAL SCHEDULE:

TOT. QTY. KEY BOTANICAL NAME/COMMON NAME SIZE_ROOT
PERENNIALS

27 RF Rudbeckia Fulgida ‘Gotdsturm’ / Black Eyed Susan 18" O.C. Cont.
SHRUBS

14 RM  Spiraea Japonica ‘Little Princess' / Little Princess Spiraea 24" Ht. Cont.
ORNAMENTAL TREES

5 AC  Amelanchier canadensis / Shadblow Serviceberry 1.6"cal B&B
MATERIALS

2 4' Typical Bench 4

+- Stamped Concrete (To be Determined by Client} cy

+/- Muich (To Be Determined By Contractor) cy

+- Edging LF

+- Terra Sorb (Or Approved Equat) LBS

NOTES:

A PEDESTRIAN SEATING NODE HAS
BEEN ADDED AS A COMMON SPACE
AMENITY FOR USE BY BRAMPTON

PARC RESIDENTS.

i

DETAILED PLANTING PLANS
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GENERAL NOTES
CITY NOTES

1. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL MEET CURRENT STANDARDS OF THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF
NURSERYMEN AND APPROVED BY THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE, INC.

2. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE TRUE TO NAME IN CONFORMANCE TO THE CURRENT EDITION OF
STANDARDIZED PLANT NAMES ESTABLISHED BY THE AMERICAN JOINT COMMITTEE ON HORTICULTURAL
NOMENCLATURE, OR OTHER SOURCE ACCEPTED BY THE CITY.

3. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL B E NURSERY GROWN {N A NORTHERN CLIMATE; HARDY TO THE CLIMATE OF
MICHIGAN; APPROPRIATE FOR THE SOIL; CLIMATIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS; AND RESISTANT TC
DISEASE AND INSECT ATTACK.

4. A MINIMUM FOUR (4) INCHES OF TOPSOIL SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL LAWN AREAS, GROUND COVERS,
AND PLANTING BEDS.

5. ARTIFICIAL PLANT MATERIAL [S PROHIBITED AND SHALL NOT BE USED TO MEET THE REOUIREMENTS OF
THIS ARTICLE.

6. LAWN AREAS SHALL BE PLANTED IN SPECIES OF GRASS NORMALLY GROWN IN MICHIGAN. GRASS MAY BE
SODDED OR HYDRO-SEEDED, PROVIDED THAT ADEQUATE MEASURES ARE TAKEN TO MINIMIZE SO
EROSION. SOD OR SEED SHALL BE CLEAN AND FREE OF WEEDS AND NOXIOUS PESTS OR DISEASE.

7. AMINIMUM 4-INCH LAYER OF SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK SHALL BE PLACED IN ALL PLANTER BEDS
CONTAINING TREES OR SHRUBS AND AROUND THE BASE OF ALL TREES PLANTED WITHIN LAWN AREAS. ALL
SHRUBS PLANTED WITHIN LAWN AREAS ARE TO BE PLANTED IN GROUPS AND MULCHED AS A GROUP, AND
HEDGEROWS ARE TO BE MULCHED AS ONE CONTINUOUS STRIP.

8, LIVE GROUNDCOVERS SUCH AS MYRTLE, BLUE RUG JUNIPERS, BALTIC IVY AND OTHER SIMILAR VINES
AND PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE MULCHED WITH A 2-INCH LAYER OF SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK. ANY
DEVIATIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE CITY'S LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

9.PLANT MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE PLACED CLOSER THAN FOUR FEET FROM THE FENCE LINE OR
PROPERTY LINE.

10. DECIDUOUS AND ALL SHRUBS MAY NOT BE PLANTED WITHIN 5 FEET, AND EVERGREEN TREES MAY NOT
BE PLANTED WITHIN TEN (10} FEET OF ANY CURB OR PUBLIC WALKWAY,

11. TREES AND SHRUBS MAY NOT BE PLANTED WATHIN 10 FEET OF A FIRE HYDRANT.

12. WHERE PLANT MATERIALS ARE PLANTED IN TWO OR MORE ROWS, PLANTING SHALL BE STAGGERED IN
ROWS.

13. WHERE SHRUB PLANTINGS ARE REQUIRED TO FORM A CONTINUOUS HEDGE, THE PLANTS SHALL NOT BE
SPACED OUT MORE THAN 36 INCHES ON CENTER AT PLANTING AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM HEIGHT AND
SPREAD OF 30 INCHES AT PLANTING. SHRUBS THAT WILL NOT ATTAIN SUFFICIENT WIDTH TO FORM A
COMPLETE HEDGE SPACED 36 INCHES ON CENTER SHALL BE PLANTED AT A SPACING THAT WILL ALLOW
THEM TO FORM A COMPLETE HEDGE WITHIN TWO YEARS OF PLANTING.

RESPONSIBILITY NOTES

1. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT SITE, INSPECT EXISTING CONDITIONS AND REVIEW PROPOSED
PLANTING AND RELATED WORK. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY BETWEEN PLAN AND PLANT LIST, THE PLAN
SHALL GOVERN QUANTITIES. CONTACT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT WITH ANY CONCERNS

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS OF ALL ON-SITE UTILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING
CONSTRUCTION ON HIS/HER PHASE OF WORK. ELECTRIC, GAS, TELEPHONE, CABLE TELEVISION MAY BE
LOCATED BY CALLING MISS DIG 1-800-482-7171. ANY DAMAGE OR INTERRUPTION OF SERVICES SHALL BE
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL RELATED ACTIVITIES WITH
OTHER TRADES ON THE JOB AND SHALL REPORT ANY UNACCEPTABLE JOB CONDITIONS TO OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO COMMENCING.

3. CONTRACTOR WILL SUPPLY FINISHED GRADE AND EXCAVATE AS NECESSARY TO SUPPLY 4" TOPSOIL
DEPTH IN ALL PLANTING BEDS AND 4" TOPSOIL DEPTH IN ALL LAWN AREAS USING MATERIAL FROM SPOIL
PILE.

4. ACCEPTANCE OF GRADING AND SOD SHALL BE BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND/OR PROJECT
REPRESENTATIVE AND AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME MAINTENANCE
RESPONSIBILITY FOR A MINIMUM OF TWO (2} YEARS. MAINTENANCE SHALL INCLUDE WATERING, WEEDING,
REPLACEMENTS OF WASHOUTS AND OTHER OPERATIONS NECESSARY TO KEEP SOD IN A THRIVING
CONDITION. UPON FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND/OR PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE
AND AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY. THE OWNER SHALL ASSUME ALL. MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITIES.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL LANDSCAPING FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS BEGINNING
AFYER APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILL'S LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
REPLACE DURING AND AT THE END OF THE GUARANTEE PERIOD, ANY DEAD OR UNACCEPTABLE PLANTS,
AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILL'S LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, WITHOUT COST TO THE
OWNER.

6. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL QUANTITIES SHOWN ON LANDSCAPE PLAN PRIOR TO
PRICING THE WORK.

LANDSCAPING NOTES

1. PRIOR TO THE RELEASE OF THE PERFORMANCE BOND, THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS MUST INSPECT
ALL LANDSCAPE PLANTING INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EXISTING TREES, REPLACEMENT TREES,
BUFFER PLANTINGS, AND PARKING LOT ISLANDS. THE RIGHT-OF-WAY WILL BE INSPECTED BY THE
FORESTRY DIVISION TO IDENTIFY ANY PLANTINGS NEW OR EXISTING THAT POSE A HAZARD TO THE SAFE
USE OF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY. FORESTRY MAY REQUIRE THE DEVELOPER TO REMOVE AND POSSIBLY
REPLACE ANY SUCH TREES.

2. ALL TREES AND SHRUBS MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 10' FROM THE EDGE OF THE PUBLIC R.O.W..
SHADE TREES AND SHRUBS MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST &' FROM THE EDGE OF THE PUBLIC WALKWAY.
EVERGREEN AND ORNAMENTAL TREES MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 10' FROM THE EDGE OF THE PUBLIC
WALKWAY. ALL TREES AND SHRUBS MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 10' FROM ANY FIRE HYDRANT. SHADE
AND EVERGREEN TREES MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 15' FROM THE NEAREST OVERHEAD WIRE AND AT
LEAST 10' FROM THE NEAREST UNDERGROUND UTILITY.

3. NO TREES OR SHRUBS MAY BE PLANTED WITHIN THE TRIANGULAR AREA FORMED AT THE INTERSECTION
OF ANY STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY AT A DISTANCE OF 25' FROM THEIR POINT OF INTERSECTION. NO TREES
OR SHRUBS MAY BE PLANTED IN THE TRIANGULAR AREA FORMED AT THE INTERSECTION OF ANY
DRIVEWAY WITH A PUBLIC WALKWAY AT A DISTANCE ALONG EACH LINE OF 15' FROM THEIR POINT OF
INTERSECTION.

4. PRIOR APPROVAL 1S REQUIRED TO PLANT ANY TREE OR SHRUB IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

5. NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR CHANGES OF LOCATION OR PLANT TYPES SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT THE
APPROVAL OF THE DEVELOPER AND THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS.

6. THE DEVELOPER AND/OR THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HiLL SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT, AT ANY STAGE OF THE
INSTALLATION, TO REJECT ANY WORK OR MATERIAL THAT DOES NOT MEET THE REOUIREMENTS OF THE
PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS.

7. REPLACEMENT TREES MAY NOT BE PLANTED WITHIN THE DRIP LINE OF EXISTING TREES.

8. NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR CHANGES OF LOCATION OR PLANT TYPE SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT THE
APPROVAL OF THE DEVELOPER AND THE CITY ROCHESTER HILLS.

9. TREES MUST BE AT LEAST 10' FROM UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND 15' FROM OVERHEAD UTILITIES.

10. THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE INCORPORATED INTO THE PLAN.

TREE PROTECTION NOTES

1. THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING (TPF) SHALL BE ERECTED PER THE PLANS APPROVED BY THE CITY
OF ROCHESTER HILLS PLANNING DEPARTMENT. THE TPF MUST BE iN PLACE AND BE INSPECTED BY THE

CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY EARTHWORK OR CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS.

1T S THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT THE CITY PLANNING DEPARTMENT AT
1-248-656-4660 TO SCHEDULE A TPF INSPECTION. THE TPF SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE THROUGHOUT THE
ENTIRE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS OR UNTIL THE CITY AUTHORIZES THE REMOVAL OR ISSUES A FINAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST.

2. UPON COMPLETION OF GRADING AND THE INSTALLATION OF THE INFRASTRUCTURE A SECOND
iNSPECTION OF THE TPF AND THE TREES DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION IS REQUIRED BY THE CITY
OF ROCHESTER HILLS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION. 1T IS THE
DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT THE CITY PLANNING DEPARTMENT AT 1-248-656-4660 TO
SCHEDULE THIS TPF INSPECTION

3. UPON COMPLETION OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND PRIOR TO THE REMOVAL OF THE CITY OF
ROCHESTER HILLS MUST INSPECT ALL TREES DESIGNATED TO BE PRESERVED. THE LANDSCAPE
PERFORMANCE BOND WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL THIS INSPECTION IS COMPLETE AND ALL RELATED
ISSUES ARE RESOLVED. IT IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT THE CITY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT AT 1-248-656-4660 TO SCHEDULE THIS INSPECTION,

4. A FINAL INSPECTION BY THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS 1S REQUIRED AT THE END OF THE WARRANTY
AND MAINTENANCE PERIOD. THE LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE BOND WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL THIS
INSPECTION IS COMPLETE AND ALL RELATED ISSUES ARE RESOLVED. IT IS THE DEVELOPER'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT THE CITY PLANNING DEPARTMENT AT 1-248-656-4660 TO SCHEDULE THIS
INSPECTION.

5. THE TREE CONSERVATION ORDINANCE PROHIBITS ANY CONSTRUCTION OR DEVELOPMENT
ACTIVITIES WITHIN THE DRIP LINE OF AND REGULATED TREES NOT APPROVED FOR REMOVAL,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LAND CLEARING, GRUBBING, TRENCHING, GRADING QR FILLING, NO
PERSON SHALL PLACE ANY SOLVENTS, BUILDING MATERIALS, CONSTRUCTION ECUIPMENT, SOIL
DEPOSITS, OR HARMFUL MATERIALS WITHIN THE DRIP LINE LIMIT OF TREES DESIGNATED FOR
PRESERVATION.

6. PROPOSED GRADES ARE TO MATCH THE EXISTING ELEVATIONS QUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THE TPF. NO
GRADING E{THER CUT OR FILL 1S PERMITTED WITHIN THE DRIP LINE OF ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR
PRESERVATION.

7. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS NO PERSON SHALL ATTACH ANY DEVICE OR
WIRE/CABLE/CORD/ROPE TO AN EXiSTING TREE DESIGNATED TC BE PRESERVED.

8. ALL UTILITY SERVICE REQUEST MUST INCLUDED NOT{FICATION TO THE INSTALLER THAT PROTECTED
TREES MUST BE AVOIDED. ALL TRENCHING SHALL OCCUR OUTSIDE THE TPF.

9. SWALES SHALL BE ROUTED TO AVOID THE AREA WITHIN THE DRIP LINE OF THE ANY TREE
DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION. SWALES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED SO AS NOT TO DIRECT ANY
ADDITIONAL FLOW INTO THE DRIP LINE A TREE DES{GNATED FOR PRESERVATION,

10. IF TREE PROTECTION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED FOR A TREE THROUGHOUT ENTIRE PERIOD REQUIRED.

THE REPLACEMENT OF THAT TREE WILL BE REQUIRED ON AND INCH FOR INCH BASIS PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

11. REGULATED TREES LOCATED OFf-SITE ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY
CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS MUST BE PROTECTED AS DEFINED HERE IN.

12. THE TPF SHALL CONSIST OF 4 FOOT HIGH ORANGE SNOW FENCING TC BE INSTALLED AROUND THE
DRIP LINE OF ALL TREE DESIGNATED TO BE SAVED. THiS FENGCING SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY 6 FOOT
METAL T-BAR POSTS 5 FEET ON CENTER AND DRIVEN A MINIMUM OF 24" INTO GROUND. THE TPF
FENCING SHALL REMAIN UPRIGHT AND SECURELY iN PLACE FOR THE REQUIRED TIME AS SPECIFIED
ABOVE.

CITY OF ROCHESTER HILL S FORESTRY NOTES

1. PRIOR APPROVAL |S REQUIRED TO PLANT AlY TREE OR SHRUB ON THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. ALL TREES AND SHRUBS MUST
BEPLANTED AT LEAST 10 FROM THE EDGE OF THE PUBLIC ROAD. SHADE TREES AND SHRUBS MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST §
FROM THE EDGE OF THE PUBLIC WALKWAY. EVERGREEN AND ORNAMENTAL TREES MUST CE PLANTED AT LEAST 1¢" FROM THE
EDGE OF THE PUBLIC WALKWAY.

2, ND TREES OR SHRUBS MAY BE PLANTED WITH{N THE TRIAHGULAR AREA FORMED AT THE {NTERSECTION OF ANY STREET
RIGHT-OF-WAY UNES AT A DISTANCE ALONG EACH LINE OF 28 FROM THEIR POINT OF INTERSECTION. ALL TREES AND SHRUBS
MUST BE AT LEAST 10 FROM ANY HYDRANT. SHADE AND EVERGREEN TREES MUST BE AT LEAST 15' AWAY FROM THE NEAREST
QOVERHEAD WIRE. TREES MUST BE PLANTED A MINIMUM OF 5 FROM AN UNDERGROUND UTILITY, UNLESS THE CITY'S LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT REQUIRES A GREATER DISTANCE.

3.PRIOR TO THE RELEASE OF THE PERFORMANCE BOND, THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS FORESTRY DIVISION NEEDS TO INSPECT
ALL TREES, EXISTING OR PLANTED, TO IDENTIFY ANY THAT POSE A HAZARD TO THE SAFE USE OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF -WAY,
FORESTRY MAY REQUIRE THE DEVELOPER TO REMQVE, AND POSSIBLY REPLACE, AHY SUCH TREES.

CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS NOTES
1. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS MUST BE {RRIGATED. WATERING WILL ONLY OCCUR BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 12 AM AND § AM,
iRRIGATION PLAN TO BE PROVIDED AT FINAL SUBMITTAL.

2. SIGNS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 134 OF THE CITY'S CODE CF ORDINANCES.

CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS MAINTEMANCE NOTES 138-12.109

1. LANDSCAPING SHALL BE KEPT IN A NEAT, CRDERLY AND HEALTHY GROWING CONDITION, FREE FROM DEBRIS AND REFUSE.

2. PRUNING SHALL BE MINIMAL AT TIME OF INSTALLATION, ONLY TO REMOVE DEAD OR DISEASED BRANCHES. SUBSEQUENT
PRUNING SHALL ASSURE PROPER MATURATION GF PLANTS TO ACHIEVE THEIR APPROVED PURPOSE,

3, ALL. DEAD, DAMAGED, OR DISEASED PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY AND REPLAGED WITHIN {6) SIX MONTHS
AFTER {T DIES OR IN THE NEXT PLANTING SEASON, WHICH EVER COMES FIRST. THE PLANTING SEASON FOR THE DECIDUCUS
PLANTS SHALL BE BETWEEN MARCH 1 AND JUNE 1. PLANT MATERIAL INSTALLED TO REPLACE DEAD OR DISEASED MATERIAL SHALL
BE AS CLOSE AS PRACTICAL TO THE SIZE OF THE MATERIAL [T IS INTENDED TO REPLACE. THE CITY MAY KOTIFY PROPERTY
OWNERS OF THE NEED TO REPLACE DEAD, DAMAGED, CR DISEASED MATERIAL,

4. THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN SHALL 8E CONSIDERED A PERMANENT RECORO AHD INTEGRAL PART OF THE SITE PLAK
APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED, ANY REVISIONS OR REMOVAL OF PLANT MATERIALS, OR NON-COMPLIANCE WITH THE
MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 138-12.109 WILL PLACE THE PARCEL N NCN-CONFORMITY WITH THE APPROVED
LANDSCAPE PLAN AND BE A VIOLATIOH OF THE ORDINANCE.

5. IF PROTECTED TREES ARE DAMAGED, A FINE SHALL BE ISSUED O AN INCH BY INCH BASIS AT A MONETARY RATE AS DEFINED BY
THE FORESTRY DEPARTMENT.

PLANTING NOTES:

1. INSTALL AND MAINTAIN ALL LANDSCAPING ACCORDING TO ROCHESTER HILLS STANDARDS. IN CASE OF
DISCREPANCY BETWEEN FLAN AND PLANT LIST, THE PLAN SHALL GOVERN QUANTITIES. CONTACT
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT WITH ANY CONCERNS.

2. ALL PLANT MATERIAL TO BE PREMIUM GRADE NURSERY STOCK. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO
THE GUIDELINES ESTABLISHED IN THE MOST RECENT EDITION OF THE AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY
STOCK CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY NURSERY SOURCES FOR ALL PURCHASED MATERIAL. NO BARE ROCT
OR PARK GRADE MATERIAL WALL BE ACCEPTED.

3. SOD: IF OWNER SELECTS THIS OPTION, CONTRACTOR WILL INSTALL SOD IN ALL AREAS INDICATED AS
LAWN ON PLAN. SOD TO BE WELL ESTABLISHED, MINERAL GROWTH SOD BLEND SHALL CONSIST OF A
MINIMUM OF THREE (3) IMPROVED VARIETIES OF BLUEGRASS, ACCEPTANCE AND GUARANTEE NOTES
SHALL APPLY TO ALL SOD

4, EDGING SHALL BE A SHOVEL EDGE.

5. ALL TREE PITS MUST BE TESTED FOR PROPER DRAINAGE PRIOR TO PLANTING TREES. A DRAINAGE
SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED IF PLANTING PIT DOES NOT DRAIN SUFFICIENTLY {REQUIRED IN HEAVY CLAY
SOILS).

6. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL HAVE PROPER DRAINAGE THAT PREVENTS EXCESS WATER FROM
STANDING ON LAWN AREAS OR AROUND TREES AND SHRUBS.

7. STAKES USED FOR TREE SUPPORTS SHALL POINT AWAY FROM ANY CIRCULATION ROUTES.

B. MULCHING AND WATERING OF ALL PLANTS AND TREES SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY OR WITHIN 16 HOURS
AFTER INSTALLATION.

9. THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY PLANT MATERIAL NOT MEETING
SPECIFICATIONS.

10. REMOVE ALL TREE STAKES AND GUY WIRES AFTER ONE WINTER.
11. USE GRADE "A" DOUBLE SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK.

12. DIG SHRUB PITS 1' LARGER THAN SHRUB ROOT BALLS AND TREE PITS 2' LARGER THAN ROOT BALLS.
BACK FILL WITH ONE PART TOPSOIL AND ONE PART SOIL FROM THE EXCAVATED PLANTING HOLE. PLANT
TREES AND SHRUBS AT THE SAME GRADE LEVEL AT WHICH THEY WERE PLANTED AT THE NURSERY. IF
WET, CLAY 30ILS ARE EVIDENT, PLANT TREES AND SHRUBS HIGHER

13. REMOVE ALL TWINE, WIRE, AND BURLAP FROM THE TOP 1/3 OF TREE AND SHRUB EARTH BALLS AND
FROM TREF TRUNKS.

14. LAWN TREES ARE TO BE MULCHED WITH A MINIMUM OF 4' WIDE BY 4" DEEP SHREDDED BARK FOR
TRUNK PROTECTION. ONLY NATURAL-COLORED SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK MULCH WILL BE ACCEPTED.

15. SHRUB BEDS ARE TO BE MULCHED WITH SHREDDED BARK MULCH TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 4", ONLY
NATURAL-COLORED SHREDDED HARDWCOD BARK MULCH WILL BE ACCEPTED.

16. BACKFILL DIRECTLY BEHIND ALL CURBS AND ALONG SIDEWALKS AND COMPACT TO THE TOP OF CURB
OR WALK TO SUPPORT VEHICLE AND PEDESTRIAN WEIGHT WITHOUT SETTLING.

17. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS, SPECIAL PARKING LOT ISLANDS AND LANDSCAPE BEDS NEXT TO BUILDINGS
SHALL BE EXCAVATED OF ALL BUILDING MATERIALS AND POOR SOILS TO A DEPTH OF 12"-18" AND
BACK-FILLED WITH GOOD, MEDIUM TEXTURED PLANTING SOIL (LOAM OR LIGHT YELLOW CLAY). ADD 4"-§"
OF TOPSOIL OVERFILL MATERIAL AND CROWN A MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE TOP OF CURBS AND/OR WALKS
AFYER EARTH SETTLING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN

18. CONVERSION OF ALL ASPHALT AND GRAVEL AREAS TO LANDSCAPE SHALL BE DONE N THE FOLLOWING
MANNER:

A. REMOVE ALL ASPHALT, GRAVEL AND COMPACTED EARTH TO A DEPTH OF 6"-18” DEPENDING ON THE
DEPTH OF THE SUB-BASE AND DISPOSE OF OFF SITE.

B. REPLACE EXCAVATED MATERIAL WITH GOOD, MEDIUM TEXTURES PLANTING SDIL {(LOAM OR LIGHT
YELLOW CLAY) TO A MINIMUM OF 2" ABOVE TOP F CURB AND SIDEWALK, ADD 46" OF TOPSOIL AND CROWN
TO A MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE ADJACENT CURB AND WALK AFTER EARTH SETTLING UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN.

IF CONVERSION TO LANDSCAFE OCCURS IN AN EXISTING (OR BETWEEN) LANDSCAPE AREA(S), REPLACE
EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO 4"6" BELOW ADJACENT EXISTING GRADES WITH GOOD MEDIUM TEXTURED
PLANTING SOIL (LOAM OR LIGHT YELLOW CLAY) AND ADD 4"-6" OF TOPSOIL TO MEET EXISTING GRADES
AFTER EARTH SETTLING.

19. ALL PLANT MATERIAL TO RECEIVE TERRA-SORB SUPER ABSORBENT POLYMER OR APPROVED EQUAL
BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

MAINTENANCE NOTES

1. THE CLEAR ZONE SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL INTERSECTIONS THAT iINGRESS AND EGRESS TO THE
SITE. IT IS THE OWNERS RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN THE PLANT MATERIAL AT A HEIGHT OF NOT OVER
THIRTY (30} INCHES ABOVE PAVEMENT AND PROVIDE UNOBSTRUCTED SIGHT DISTANCE FOR DRIVERS (N
VEHICLES APPROACHING THE INTERSECTION.

2. VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF AT LEAST EIGHTY {80} INCHES MUST BE PROVIDED ABOVE WALKS AT ALL
TIMES. IT1S THE OWNERS RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN TREES AND OTHER OVERHANGING OBJECTS TO
PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEADROOM TO COMPLY WITH ADA GUIDELINES

IMPORTANT:

ALL TREES ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES MUST BE PROTEGTED. THE TREE PROTECTIVE FENCING MAY BE
PLACED ALONG THE ACTUAL PROPERTY LINE IF THE BRANCHES OF THE TREES ON THE ADJACENT
PROPERTIES DO NOT QVERHANG ONTO THE SITE BEING DEVELOPED. IF THE BRANCHES OVERHANG
ONTQ THE AREA OF THE SITE BEING DEVELOPED THE TREE PROTECTIVE FENCING MUST BE PLACED AT
THE ACTUAL DRIP LINE OF THESE TREES. IT SHOULD ALSO BE NOTED THAT THE SILT FENCING MUST BE
PLACED ON THE DEVELOPMENT SIDE OF THE TREE PROTECTIVE FENCING. THE SILT FENCING MAY NOT
BE PLACED BETWEEN THE TREE BEING PRESERVED AND THE TREE PROTECTIVE FENCING. IF ANY
REGULATED TREES ARE DAMAGED ON THE ADJACENT PROPERTIES THE DAMAGED TREES WILL BE
EITHER REPLACED ON THE OWNERS PROPERTY ON AN INCH FOR INCH BASIS OR A FINE IN THE SUM
$122.00 PER CALIPER INCH WILL BE ISSUED AGAINST THE DEVELOPMENT. THIS FINE WILL BE DUE PRIOR
THE BUILDING PERMITS BEING ISSUED. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS OR NEED ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION CALL THE CITY'S PLANNING DEPARTMENT

248-646-4660.
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LA 1.3 TYPICAL DUPLEX UNIT PLANT MATERIAL SCHEDULE:

LA 1.1 LANDSCAPE QUANTITIES LA 1.3 PEDESTRIAN NODE PLANT MATERIAL SCHEDULE: —
QTY. KEY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE  ROOT $ UNIT $ TOTAL QTY. KEY BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON NAME SIZE_ROOT _ $ UNIT $ TOTAL QTY. KEY BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON NAME SIZE_ROOT __$ UNIT $ TOTAL
SHADE TREES SHRUBS PERENNIALS y
7 GT Gleditsia triacanthos inermis / Thomless Honeylocust 3 cal B&B $ 300 $2100 1 EA  Euonymus alata 'Compacta' / Dwarf Burning Bush 24"Ht. Cont.  $35 $35 27 RF  Rudbeckia Fulgida 'Goldsturm’ / Black Eyed Susan 18" 0.C. Cont. $15 $ 405 3
4 QB Quercus bicolor / Swamp White Oak 3" cal B&B $ 300 $ 1200 18 HM  Hydrangea m. ‘Glowing Embers' / Glowing Embers Hydrangea 24" Ht. Cont. $35 $630 SHRUBS "W
3 GB Ginkgo biloba ‘Lakeview / Lakeview Maidenhair Tree 3" cal B&B § 300 $ 900 6 RM  Rosa 'Meivahyn' / Knockout Rose 24" Ht. Cont. $35 $210 14 RM  Spiraea Japonica ‘Little Princess’ / Little Princess Spiraea 24" Ht. Cont. $35 $490 QTE)
4 TG Tilia cordata 'Greenspire’ / Greenspire Linden 3" cal B&B $ 300 $ 1200 1 SP  Syringa patula ‘Miss Kim' / Miss Kim Lilac 30"Ht Cont.  $35 $35 ORNAMENTAL TREES
8 LD Liriodendron/ Tulip Tree 3 cal B&B $ 300 $ 2400 6 TM  Taxus x media 'Everlow' / Everlow Yew 24" Sp. Cont. $35 $210 5 AC  Amelanchier canadensis / Shadblow Serviceberry 1.5"cal B&B $200 $ 1000 4
4 TG Tilia cordata ‘Greenspire' / Greenspire Linden 3" cal B&B $ 300 $ 1200 PLANTING MATERIALS MATERIALS o
[y ia Glyptostrobodies / Dawn Redwood 3"cal B&B 3300 $ 3000 +- Mulch (To Be Determined By Contractor) cY $ T.B.D. 2 4' Typical Bench 4 $T.B.D. £ E R 5
+- Plant Mix (To Be Determined By Contractor) Cy $T.8D. +- Stamped Concrete (To be Determined by Client) cY $T.B.D. Location Ma
Abies Concolor / Concolor White Fir +- Terra Sorb (Or Approved Equa) LBS $T.B.D. +- Mulch (To Be Determined By Contractor) cY $T.B.D. Nol To Scale
18 PA Picea Abies / Nonway Spruce 10" Ht. B&B $ 300 $ 5400 +- Edging LF $T.B.D. +- Edging LF $T.B.D.
15 PE Pinus Strobus / White Pine 10' Ht. B&B 300 $ 4500 LAWN +- Terra Sorb (Or Approved Equal) LBS $T.B.D.
Picea Glauca / White Spruce 10' Ht. B&B 3300 $ 5400 +- Seed $T.B.D.
Pinus resinosa / Red Pine 10" Ht. B&B $ 300 $ 6900 +- Sod (owner's option) $T.B.D.
o v e $ 25800
2 SR Syromga reficutata 'Ivory Silk' / ivory Silk Lilac 1.5" cal B&B $ 200 $ 400
3 MS Malus 'Snowdrift’ / Snowdrift Crab 1.5"cal B&B $ 200 $6n0
7 MP Malus 'Prairifire’ / Prairifire Crab 1.5" cal B&B $ 200 $ 1400
6 AC Amelanchier canadensis / Shadiow Serviceberry 1.5"cal
SHRUBS
20 CA Cornus alba 'Regnzam'’ / Red Grome Dogwood 30"ht, 24"sp Cont. $35 $ 700
29 AA Aronia arbutifolia ‘Brillantissima’ / Briliiant Red Chokeberry 30"ht, 24"sp Cont. $35 $ 1015
17 JK Juniperus chinensis 'Keteleeri' / 'Keteleeri' Chinese Juniper 30°ht, 24"sp Cont. $ 35 $ 595
18 CR Cornus racemosa / Gray Dogwood 24"ht, 24"sp Cont. $ 35 $630
22 HM Hydrangea m. 'Glowing Embers' / Glowing Embers Hydrangea 24"ht, 36"sp Cont. $35 $770
11 SJ Spiraea japonica 'Little Princess' / Little Princess Spiraea 36"ht, 38"sp  Cont. $ 35 $ 385
PLANTING MATERIALS $ 4005
*- Topsoil Installed $TB.D.
*- Shredded Hardwood Mulch installed $T.B.D.
+- Terra Sorb or Approved Equal $T.B.D.
+- Edging $T.B.D.
LAWN
+- Seed 37.B.D.
+- Sod (owner’s option) $T.B.D.
LA ESTIMATE TOTALS:
DUPLEX UNIT PLANTINGS = $1,120
x 6 BUILDINGS = 57,420
PEDESTRIAN SEATING NODE = 51,895

BUFFER, ENTRANCE &

LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS =

GRAND TOTAL =

$49.810

PRELIMINARY PLANT SCHEDULE &

PRICE ESTIMATES

Archecture

1
y tnternr Design  Urban Design

Landscape Architeciure

DesignTeam +
975 E. Mapis Road, Sute 210
Birmingham, Michigan 48003

P: 248, 559, 1000
infofdesignieamplus.com

1459 JOHN R, LLC,
14955 Technology Dr.,
Shelby Twp. Mi 48315

0: 5864215729
FAX: 5864215742

"Brampton Parc”
Rochester Hilis

Oakland County
Michigan

Designsd/Drown: RN/ BC
Chcked/Rpproved: RN
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Project Services

650 Stephenson Highway
Troy, Michigan 48083
Phone  246.588.2100
Fax  248.588.3528
www.Sileone.com
800.347.4272
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IRRIGATION SCHEDULE

SYMBOL
[ X W ]
ES LCSRCS €S _SS
$999

209060
ol Xl o)
Q T H TTF
SYMBOL

&

(D}

&

@
SYMBOL

Mﬁﬂmw

SYMBOL

MANUFACTURER/MODEL
Hunter PROS-04 §° strip spray
Hunter PROS-04 10" radius
Hunter PROS-04 12" radius

Hunter PROS-04 15" radius

MANUFACTURER/MODEL
Hunter PGP-04-LA

Hunter PGP-04-LA

Hunter PGP-04-LA

Hunter PGP-04

Hunter PGP-04

Hunter PGP-04

MANUFACTURERIMODEL
Rain Bird XCZ-100-PRF 1"
Pipe Transition Point

Flush Valve

Drip Air Relief Valve

Area to Receive Dripline
Netalim TLDL-6-12 (12)

MANUFACTURER/MODEL
Hunter PGV-101G 1"

Hunter PGV-151 Globe 1-1/2"
Huater HQ-5RC 1"

Isolation Valve Line Size

Febco 765 With Enclosre 1-1/2"
Hunter IC-1800-PL

Hunter Solar-Sync

POC

lrrigation Lateral Line: Polyethylene Pipe 100 PSI 17
Irrigation Lateral Line: Polyethylene Pipe 100 PSI 1 1/2"
krrigation Lateral Line: Polyethylene Pipe 100 PSt 2"
Irrigation Mainline: PVC Class 160 SDR 26 27

Pipe Sleeve: PVC Class 160 SDR 26 2"

Pipe Sleeve: PVC Class 160 SDR 26 4"

Yalve Ceflout

Yolve Numbar

Vaive Flow

Valve Size

2,431 s 1.

1
1
1
5,156 Lf.
986.3 If.
175.3 11
1,280 Lf.
160.7 ILf.

11841 f

Location Map TS

IRRIGATION SPECIFICATIONS

1.
2,

1.
12,

IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN BASED ON 45 GPM AT 55 PSI.

IRRIGATION DESIGN IS FROM THE POINT OF CONNECTION(POC)ONLY. THE DESIGN IS BASED ON
GALLONS PER MINUTE{GPM}AND POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH(PSI}FURNISHED BY OTHERS.
IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY POINT OF CONNECTION iN THE FIELD. INSTALLER IS TO
CONFIRM THE MINIMUM DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS OF THE POINT OF CONNECTION AS
INDICATED ON THE LEGEND PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

THE PRESSURE REQUIREMENT AT THE POINT OF CONNECTION {S BASED ON NO MORE THAN 5
FEET OF ELEVATION CHANGE IN THE AREAS OF IRRIGATION.

ALL PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS AND ACCORDING TO LOCAL BUILDING, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING
CODES.

{RRIGATION CONTRACTOR WILL ARRANGE INSPECTIONS REQUIRED BY LOCAL AGENCIES AND
ORDINANCES DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED. ALL WIRING TO BE PER
LOCAL CODE. BACKFLOW PREVENTION TO BE PER LOCAL CODE.

LOCATION OF IRRIGATION COMPONENTS SHOWN ON DRAWING IS APPROXIMATE. ACTUAL
PLACEMENT MAY VARY SLIGHTLY AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE FULL, EVEN COVERAGE.

ALL SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE iNSTALLED PERPENDICULAR TO FINISH GRADES. EXCEPT AS
OTHERWISE INDICATED.

INSTALL IRRIGATION MAINS WITH A MINIMUM 18" OF COVER BASED ON FiNiSH GRADES. INSTALL
IRRIGATION LATERALS WITH MINIMUM 12" OF COVER BASED ON FINISH GRADES.

. PIPE LOCATIONS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. VALVES AND MAINLINE SHOWN IN PAVED AREAS ARE

FOR GRAPHIC CLARITY ONLY.

THE IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH PIPE SIZES AS INDICATED.

ALL WIRE SPLICES OR CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH APPROVED WATERPROOF WIRE
CONNECTIONS AND BE N A VALVE OR SPLICE BOX.

. ALL CONTROL WIRING DOWNSTREAM OF THE CONTROLLER IS TO BE 14 AWG, UL APPROVED

DIRECT BURY.

THE DESIGN i8S BASED ON THE SITE INFORMATION AND/OR DRAWING SUPPLIED WITH THE
DESIGN CRITERIA BEING SET(AREA TO BE IRRIGATED, EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER AND MODEL
TO BE USED, WATER SOURCE INFORMATION, ELECTRICAL POWER AVAILABILITY, ETC...).
SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY BEARS NO RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY FOR ANY ERRORS iN
DESIGN OR INSTALLATION THAT ARISE DUE TO iNACCURACIES IN THE ABOVE REFERENCED
INFORMATION SUPPLIED TO SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LANDSCAPES iN RELATION TO THIS
PROJECT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

& SiteOne
——— Project Services

650 Stephenson Highway
Troy, Michigan 48083
Phone  248.588.2100
Fax  248.588.3528
www.Siteone.com
800.347.4272

1-800-347-4272
e proiscissrvoss <eone.com
Project Services Number: 87705

IRRIGATION CONéEPT PLAN

PLAK SUBMITTED FOR. SITE PLAN REVIEW - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION.
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*When using lorger GPM nozzles, beware of high friction loss © ©
in swing joints. I'I .I° I'I q.

18-24" COILED WIRE

FINiSH GRADE———MM = M

MODEL PGP ROTOR HEAD _———\

FINISH GRADE\

MODEL PROS-04 SPRAY HEAD

WATERPROOF CONNECTORS (2)

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
WODEL PGV-101G
WATH FLOW CONTROL

SWING PIPE ™ FINISH GRADE
SWING PIPE STANDARD VALVE BOX
SCH 80 T.0.E. NIPPLE
LATERAL TEE OR ELL
MAIN LINE PIPE & FITTINGS
LATERAL PIPE LATERAL TEE ORELL !;
_&{;“5‘)‘ BRICK SUPPORTS (4)
Sl
LATERAL PIPE

F—“—*‘——— 374" MINUS WASHED GRAVEL

SCH 80 T.O.E. NIPPLE

OPTIONS:
OR = FACTORY INSTALLED RECLAMED RUBBER COVER
OCY = FACTORY INSTALLED DRAIN CHECK VALVE

PGP ROTOR HEAD WITH PRO-FLEX TUBING PROS-04 SPRAY HEAD WITH PRO-FLEX TUBING PGV GLOBE VALVE WITH ICD DECODER

Munfes

Munfes

«_ INTERIOR OR
EXTERIOR WAL

MINIFMUM CLEARANCE
FOR DOOR OPENING

MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE
NEEDED FOR HINGE PiN REKMOVAL

g MODEL IC-XX00-PL

CONTROL WARE iN ELECTRICAL
CONDUIT. SIZE AND TYPE
PER LOCAL CODE

142" POWER SUPPLY CONDUIT
J BOX INSIDE CONTROLLER
CONNECT PER LOCAL CODE

*NOTE*

SPECIFY 6, 12, 18, 24, 30, STATION MODEL CONTROLLER. KiOUNT CONTROLLER WITH
LCD SCREEN AT EYE LEVEL. CONTROLLER SHALL BE HARD-WIRED TO GROUNDED
110 OR 220 VAC SOURCE.

I-CORE CONTROLLER

F=90 FX-IR-HUNT-ROTR-22 3'=10" FX-IR-HUNT-SPRA-20 1120 =1-0°

Honfer

FXAR-HUNT-VALV-03

TYPICAL 172" DRIP TUBING.
6" DRIP BOX
COMPRESSION TEE.

¥°FPT X %" DRIP
TUBING ADAPTER.

HUNTER I-CORE CONTROLLER
/————'MDDEL' SOLAR SYNC SENSOR
Y
&
SUITABLE POST, POLE, GUTTER MOUNT. MOUNT IN
/_—LDCATION THAT MAXIMIZES DIRECT SUNLIGHT, OPEN TO
RAINFALL AND OUT OF SPRINKLER SPRAY PATTERN

CONDUIT FROM SOLAR SYNC SENSOR TO CONTROLLER
/—OR TO A POINT 12" BELOW GRADE

MODEL SOLAR SYNC MODULE MOUNT LESS THAN
6' AWAY FROM CONTROLLER. MODULE CAN BE MOUNTED
INTERNALLY WHEN PAIRED WITH THE PCC CONTROLLER

FINISHED
GRADE.

P

A

8 £ mﬁ:ﬁ?{%%
A Temizn %
) &

T .

3" THICK LAYER OF WASHED
GRAVEL THE BOX SHALL REST
UPON THE ROCK BED. DO NOT
EXTEND GRAVEL INTO BOX.

ONDUIT FOR VALVE CONTROL WIRE AND SOLAR SYNC COMMUNICATION WIRE
7" SCHEDULE 80 NIPPLE AS

_r ’\..- REQUIRED.
CONTROLLER POWER SOURCE

o~ PVC LATERAL LINE.
o |

R

| .-~ COMMUNICATION WIRE, 1B-(WIRE TYPE TO MEET INSTALLATION CODE REQUIREMENTS),
FROM MODYLE TO SENSOR. MAXIMUM TOTAL WIRE DISTANCE, 200 FT.

SOLAR SYNC SYSTEM WITH I-CORE ZONE CONTROL

5 7

e o FX-R-HUNT-SENS-20

Round valva box with
ocking lid.

Finished grade. Pavement.

Quick coupler valve. (See irgation lagend
for make and model number)

Sch. 80 PVC nipple.

Three (3) 4" X 8 bricks.
Sch. 80 PVC swing joint

Stainless steel screw camp. Mainfine. (See irigation plans for sizing).

#5x48" rebar.———-———/

Sch. 80 PVC tee or elbow.

Notes:
1- All threaded connections shall be instafed using tefion tape.

2. Vaive box shalt be wrapped with a minimum 3 mil thick plastic and secured to the valve box using duct tape or electrical tape.
3- Alf quick couplers shall be instafled a minimum of 16 off of the mainfine.
4-Valve boxes shall be located in planting areas.

1-X QUICK COUPLER VALVE

112 =100 FX-R-FX-QUIC-0%

LABA TREE FOUNTATIN G 10" 4
CEEM SCURCE FAEE 10 USE

FX-IRFX-DRIP-02

4

e o FX-IR-HUNT-CONT-20

& SiteOne

Project Services

650 Stephenson Highway
Troy, Michigan 48083
Phons  248.588.2100
Fax  248.568.3528
waw.Sitvone,com
800.3474272

1-800-347-4272
e PSS OS SAEN T
Project Services Numbsr: 87705

PLAN SUBMITTED FOR SITE PLAN REVIEW - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION.
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VEST 1/4 CORNER
SECTION 24

&

- 2806

#1440 JOHN R ROAD

=

§1435

#1435 GRAVEL RIDGE
PART OF LOT 10
#15-24-301-050

S89'40'33E R 4768.00R
S89'4012°E W 477.67'

NORTH B AVON ROAD o

JOHN R ROAD

|
/S l SCHOOL ROAD
| SECTON 24,

T.3N, RYE

i
|
!
I
!
|
|
I HAMLWLROAD ¥
l
|
l
|
|
\
l
i

LOCATION MAP
\ / NOT TO SCALE

| #1110 scuooL Ro.
#wiso_ SCHOOL RD. , PART OF LOT 10
PART OF LOT 10 \ L #15-24-301-076

#15-24-301-075

S - ' e Gt el e e O OO
___________ J
[s1 | NOTE:
= EXISTING OVERHEAD
i ~ YARES TO BE RELOCATED
o 9 i
Y &
- , PART OF LOT 9,
EXCEPT EAST 262.00 FT.
a AND WEST 27,00 FT. #1460 GRAVEL RIDGE
£ PART OF LOT 9
= #15-24-301-006
=
ES
o 4 & UNIT 3 UNIT 4 g i
e g : %)
229 8 g /
= : L N
#1440 JOHN R ROAD - =E5T R 0l |§
Bg = |§ 3
R =
. gg S— U e g #1480 GRAVEL RIDGE
2 PART OF LOT 9
: :m_i = 23’ WD. CONCRETE PAVEMENT —_ | & & #15-24-301-007
ER z <o |8 w/ 4 INTEGRAL SIDEWALK — Lor s
g;o z zt B (27 WOE TOTAL) =
g s =
58 I ;E(m RADIUS: 780" 88
o [=]
z 1
V R 30 -§ §
T
+ S . = mw 'nf ———————————————————
00
ng« g R bgat
R kiwres |5
——————————— bR s L e /
= RN UNIT 12 UNIT 11 {
:: [ Y .
=
I 15015 h = \
| ‘ P =
It g B VACANT
: PART OF LOT 9
. 1524 301-008
I : % z EXISTING UTILITY POLES TO BE ¥
IE RELOCATED OUTSIDE THE TURN LANE
ARCADIA PARK : : § UPON EVALUATION DURING THE
I , : CONSTRUCTION PLAN REVIEW \/
1 e
| N S80403T'E M 478.00R 4T763M \ T T T T
g \ . . |
: 2T ~—
I 3 | WETLAND IMPACT \\ ~ |
| b | 1060 S.F. & X WETLADS | #1520 GRAVEL RIDGE
| NATURAL FEATURES SETBACK MPACT: 278 LF. Y PART OF LOT 8
o | ﬁg? NOTE: i H15-24-301-044
! . ~ ! S WETLAND DELINEATION PROVDED BY LAND :
‘ A7 DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS OF MICHIGAN LLC.
| ¥ | 5527 JOHN R, W 2, GFF 747.28
| Rii PART OF LOT 8 Chs2
| SW CORNER OF | #15-24~301-081
SECTION 24 4526
M, RHE, | NOTES: 2%
| CITY OF ROCHESTER HILS, 1. THIS SITE CONDOMMIUM IS ZONED R—1
| OAKLAND COUNTY LCRC. | 2. LAYOUT AND DIMENSIONS ARE TENTATIVE ARD SUBJECT TO MODIFICATION UPON CALCULATION OF THE CONDOPLAT.
L 14992 P.102 OCR. | 3. ALL UNITS WILL BE SERVED WITH PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER AND WATER MAMN.
| SITE DATA: 4. AL SANITARY SEWERS, SERVICES AND RELATED TEMS MUST BE DESIGHATED IN ACCORDANCE WATH THE CITY OF
[ K ROCHESTER HILLS ENGINEERING DESICH STANDARDS.
| ] 5 ALL STORU SEWER AND RELATED TEMS WUST BE DESIHED I ACCOROANCE W1 THE CITY OF ROGHESTER HULS
NEERING DESIGN STANDARDS.
’ EXISTING ZONING R-4 8. AL INTERIOR STREETS WLL BE PAVED WiTH CONCRETE OR ASPHALT. PAVEMENT TO BE 23 FY. WD, (BACK 10
LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROPOSED ZONING PUD. BACK).
LOT 9, £XCEPT THE WEST 27.00 AND EXCEPT THE EAST 252.00 FT OF THE NORTH 177 FT AND | 7. THe DEVELOPER SHALL COMPLY WLL APPLICABLE CODES AKD ORONAICES OF THE GIY OF ROCKESTER HULS,
D FT, OF "FERRYVIEW HOMELANDS', A SUBDIMSION -
gc?}:g ;Héﬂz gzan'é gwﬁfwsg?}f SECTON 20 L R o ROGHESTER | SITE AREA B EXSTNG GRADES VARY OVER THE EXSTNG STE._ FROPOSED STREET GRADNG WLL CONFORU T0 THE
] , T3 RITE, ! . REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF ROCKESTER HILS.
HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN AS RECORDED IN LIBER 27 OF PLATS, PAGE 22, OAKLAND Net Site Area (Excluding ROW) +2.928 Ac. 9. ELECTRICAL AND GAS LNES WILL BE IN FRONT YARD EASEMENTS.
gFOU:AT“B TgﬁogD;mﬁgNgs :%%;?R;%Jougtﬁ ;sﬁgog;ﬂ&oicaé&nﬁ&:mmmmwg?sgm% " | 1D, ALL WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES MUST BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WiTH CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
S ; ENGNEERING DESICH STAHDARDS.
477.67 FT; THENCE SO0'09'24"€ 267.00 FT; THENCE NBO'4O'33™W 477.63 FT TO THE EAST | 11, SOL TYPES FOR THIS SITE ARE OAKVILLE FINE SAND AND COHOCTAM FINE SAKDLY LAOM ACCORDING TO ONSITE — TYPICAL SECTION THROUGH
RIGHT OF WAY OF JOHN R ROAD (60 FT 1/2 WIDTH); THENCE ALONG SAID EAST RIGHT OF WAY O | INFORMATION MADE AVAILABLE BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTWENT OF AGRICULTURE SOIL CONSERVATION SERVCE. 23 F1. PAVEMENT
OF JOHN R ROAD NOOID'00™W 267.05 FT. T0 THE POINT OF BEGINNING. i DENSITY (GROSS) (WELL-SUITED FOR BUILDING DEVELOPMENT) . HOT T0 SCAE
CONTAINING 127,537.84 SQ. FT. OR 2.028 ACRES OF LAND MORE OR LESS. | Brampton Pore (Total Number of Units) 12 12. TOPORAPHIC MFORUATIN TAKEN FRON SURVEY Y RECHERT SURVENNG IC.

SUBECT TO ANY EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND RiGHT OF WAY OF RECORD, IF ANY.

CONSTRUCTION SITES

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES: Total Densit

SHALL BE SAFEGUARDED IN ACCORDANCE WATH IFC 2008 CHAPTER 14, SETBACKS

2 OPEN BURNING IS NOT PERMITTED INCLUDING THE BURNING OF TRASH, DEBRIS, OR LAND CLEARING
THE PROPOSED PRIVATE ROADS ARE NOT DESIGNED TO MEET THE CITY MATERIALS. OPEN BURNING FOR WARMING OF SAND AND/OR WATER FOR THE PREPARATION OF MORTAR  front Yord (M/N)

PUBLIC ROAD STANDARDS; THEREFORE, THEY CANNOT BE SHALL BE WTHIN THE

3. FIRE FLOW HAS BEEN
TRANSFERRED TO THE CITY AS PUBLIC ROADS IN THE FUTURE. HYDRANT FLOW TEST,

CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS BURN PERMIT GUIDELINES. Side Yaord
TESTED AT 1,852 GALLONS PER MINUTE PER THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS ge rart
REFER TO SHEET ENG-3 FOR DETALS Rear Yord

4. A DETAILED REPORT HAS BEEN SUBMITTED INDICATING THE PROPOSED URDERGROUND DETEMTION SYSIEM

JOHN R ROAD IS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE CITY OF " CAN SUPPORT UP TD 32,000 LBS PER SQUARE FOOT IN WEIGHT. REFER TO THE SUBMITTED REPoRT BY  Between Buildings
ROCHESTER HILLS AND A CITY RIGHT-OF—WAY PERMIT IS INTERTEK FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.
REQUIRED FOR ALL WORK WATHIN THE JOHN R RIGHT—OF—WAY 5. PARKING IS ONLY PERMITIED ON (1) SDE OF THE SIREET. SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVDED TO CLEARLY

DEPICT PARKING AREAS

4.10 Units/Ac.

20
15
35
20

14,

15,
18,
17,
18.

ALL SITE CONDOMINIUM SICHS REQUIRE PERMITS. ALL SIGNS MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 138-B.6D3
AND CHAPTER 134 OF THE CITY COOE OF ORDINANCES AND BE APPROVED UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT ISSUED BY
THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

ALL PROPOSED GRADES WiLL MATCH EXISTING ELEVATIONS AT THE PROPERTY UNE.

SINGLE PHASE CONSTRUCTION.

ALL WORK {N THE JOHN R ROAD RIGHT-CF~WAY WILL REQUIRE A PERMIT FROM THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS.
STREET LIGHTING AND SIGNS, IF DESIRED, ¥iLL BE DESIGNED TO CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS STANDARDS.

P 248-852-7702 F 24B-852-7707
dannaassoc.com DE®

D'Anna Associates
Architecture | Engineering
1055 SOUTH BLVD, E, SUITE 200
ROCHESTER HILLS, Mi 48307

g

BEEE

o EEEE
glewes
558

wn

Elk 4 3
tslEgps
S E

PART OF THE SW. 1/4 OF SECTION 24,
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D'Anna Associates
Architecture | Engineering
1055 SOUTH BLVD. E, SUITE 200
ROCHESTER HILLS, M! 48307
P 248-852-7702 F 248-852-7707
dannaassoc.com BE®
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REY. DATE
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7/20/15

12ATAS PR oY

8/31 /15
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05/13/2015
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SD./LLL

PART OF THE SW. 1/4 OF SECTION 24,
T. 3N, R. 11E,, CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN.

"BRAMPTON PARC®

PRELIMINARY UTILITY LAYOUT AND GRADING PLAN

SCALE

1"=30’

: 1 N | NORTH AYOUROND o g
l WEST 1/4 CORMER l \ l : r
i \ | Ok
oL,y N, ) i Q
OITY OF ROGHESTER HALS, | | 3 gl s | =
OAKLAND COUNTY LC.R.C. | N\ \ | Y, =l - schooL 8o
L14992 P.102 O.CR. N \ ! =1 2 =
| DRAINAGE DISTRICT LINE~ N \ o W e B soman B
| N v o= 1 T, RAE
| > \ Y -
<1> \ \ ! < TAMUNTROAD
OFF =511 DRAINAGE AREA \ N N
A 1.01 ACRES \ | N s —LOCATION MAP_
\ N | . NOT TO SCALE
" \ N J N o ) o
L N #1435 N - e
«— T '
N H Bon o7 A N #1110 SCHOOL RD,
. ~ — I | #1080 SCHOOL RD. ;
l 3 PART OF LOT 10
. ~— - — ~ PART OF LOT 10 15~ 24-301-076
N —— ~o | N #15-24-301-075 #
. #1435 GRAVEL RIDGE ~ i , N N o
% . PART OF LOT 10 ~ N e L5 )
#1440 JOHN R ROAD S Lot 1o Ol ol ol et ma AN NFILTRATION AND RECHARGE NO
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TEST PIT OBSERVATION & SOIL INFILTRATION TESTING:

PERFORMED BY TESTING ENGINEERS & CONSULTANTS, INC. ON
JULY 15, 2015 TEC REPORT #55804. REFER TO COMPLETE
REPORT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SANITARY CAPACITY CALCULATION:
CALUCATIONS BASED ON STUDY PROVIDED FOR "HARVARD PLACE" DEVELOPMENT

SANITARY CAPACITY CALCULATION
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PART OF THE SW. 1/4 OF SECTION 24,

“BRAMPTON PARC”

T. 3N, R. 1IE, CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS, OAKLAND GOUNTY, MICHIGAN
SOIL BORING AND SANITARY CAPACITY DETAILS
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1459 John I

architecutral design features:

-Attached unit facades visible from a public intersection or private
road shall include features such as columns, cornices, pediments,
articulated bases & fluted masonry covering a min. of 10% of the
exterior wall.

- All walls that face a street shall contain a min. of 25% of the wall
area in windows or doors.

-Windows shall be provided with trim detailing or shall be recessed,
shall not be flush to the exterior wall treatment & shall be provided y
with an architectural surround at the jamb. ATy /w)\-“_;\w/‘w “‘""\w\

Front Elevation Goncept
SCALE 1/4"=1".0"

-Exterior finishes shall primarily consist of natural, durable materials
such as brick or stone. Max 33% wood or vinyl of any facade elevation
& max 10% EIFS or stucco on any facade elevation. :
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Brampton Parc
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN N o 1 | FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" B! . noEEEe - I ] Mg~ ik SCALE: 1/4”=1'-0"

FIRST FLOOR: 1,681 SQ. FT. PER UNIT
TOTAL: 1,681 SQ. FT.

LOGGIA: + 158 SQ. FT. PER UNIT
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